ZHEJIANG ZANYU NEW MATERIAL CO., LTD.

NO. 128 EAST RENMIN ROAD, PUJIANG COUNTY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

TO:

WE HEREBY GUARANTEE THAT THE ANALYSIS OF THE SAMPLE DRAWN FROM THE

LOT IS AS FOLLOWS:
COMMODITY:

LOT NO.
MANUFACTURE DATE:
EXPIRY DATE:

THE RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:
PROPERTY

APPEARANCE

ACTIVE MATTER CONTENT%
FREE OIL CONTENT%

AMINE VALUE(MG/KOH/G)
COLOR AND LUSTER(HAZEN)

PH VALUE

(10G/L,10% ETHANOL AQ.SOLUTION)

WATER CONTENT %

GLYCERIN CONTENT%

FATTY ACID DIETHANOLAMIDE

SPECIFIED LIMIT

Yellow transparent viscous liquid

78MIN

5MAX

30 MAX

500 MAX

9.5~10.5

0.5MAX

10MAX

RESULT

Yellow transparent
viscous liquid

80

27.8

310

10.1

0.2

8.9
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