

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS		
TO:		
WE HEREBY GUARANTEE THAT THE ANALYSIS OF THE SAMPLE DRAWN FROM THE LOT IS AS FOLLOWS: COMMODITY: FATTY ACID DIETHANOLAMIDE LOT NO. MANUFACTURE DATE: EXPIRY DATE:		
THE RESULTS OF ANALYSIS: PROPERTY	SPECIFIED LIMIT	RESULT
APPEARANCE	Yellow transparent viscous liquid	Yellow transparent viscous liquid
ACTIVE MATTER CONTENT%	78MIN	80
FREE OIL CONTENT%	5MAX	5
AMINE VALUE(MG/KOH/G)	30 MAX	27.8
COLOR AND LUSTER(HAZEN)	500 MAX	310
PH VALUE (10G/L,10% ETHANOL AQ.SOLUTION)	9.5~10.5	10.1
WATER CONTENT %	0.5MAX	0.2
GLYCERIN CONTENT%	10MAX	8.9

